41
CHAPTER IV
RESEARCH FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION
A. Research Findings
1. Book Description
 The researcher has applied “Bright An English” textbook
(the case study of textbook for first grade junior high school)
as the research subject in this study. Then, the description of

P.11)
“Public
Library”
(A.18,
P.11)
“Personal
Identity
Form”
(A.19,
P.11)
illustration/picture,
giving challenging
instruction, and
provided variety of
text.
10. R/I.10 A.18, P.11
A.19, P.11
“Public
Library”
(A.18,
P.11)
“Personal
Identity
Form”
(A.19,
P.11)
The genre of those
reading texts is
personal reading
because they’re in
form of student ID
cards (A.18, P.11)
and student’s
identity form (A.19,
P.11) Personal
reading means that
students have the
cards as their own.
11. R/I.11 A.19, P.11
“Read the
informatio
n”
The texts are
complete without
any blank because
students asked to
read it, not to
complete it.
47
12. R/I.12 A.11, P.7
A.18, P.11
“In front of
his
classmates

The text in (A.11,
P.7) helped
students’
comprehension by
setting the scene in
the classroom.
While in
(A.18, P.11)
provided
background
information by
asked students to
look at the pictures
and interpret it with
their own cards.
13. R/I.13 - - -
14. R/I.14 - - -
Based on table 4.3, the researcher found out that
the reading skills that included in chapter 1 were
appropriate with indicator 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12. It
was because the reading skills in chapter 1 have